507077695 01/17/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7124531

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YAO TIAN	08/28/2019
YUJIA XIAO	08/28/2019
EDWARD C LIN	08/28/2019
LEIHE	08/28/2019
HUI ZHU	08/28/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICROSOFT TECHNOLOGY LICENSING, LLC
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY
City:	REDMOND
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17626629

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: usdocket@microsoft.com

Correspondent Name: SCHWEGMAN LUNDBERG & WOESSNER, P.A.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2938

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	407078-US-PCT/1777.D90US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TYLYN MOORE
SIGNATURE:	/tylyn moore/
DATE SIGNED:	01/17/2022

Total Attachments: 11

source=1777D90US1_ASSN#page1.tif source=1777D90US1_ASSN#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 058672 FRAME: 0440

ource=1777D90US1_ASSN#page3.tif	
ource=1777D90US1_ASSN#page4.tif	
ource=1777D90US1_ASSN#page5.tif	
ource=1777D90US1_ASSN#page6.tif	
ource=1777D90US1_ASSN#page7.tif	
ource=1777D90US1_ASSN#page8.tif	
ource=1777D90US1_ASSN#page9.tif	
ource=1777D90US1_ASSN#page10.tif	
purce=1777D90US1_ASSN#page11.tif	

PATENT REEL: 058672 FRAME: 0441

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Attv Ref/Docket No.: 407078-US-PCT (1777.D90US1) Patent and Trademark Office To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC Yao Tian, Yuija Xiao, Edward Lin, Lei He, Hui Zhu Street Address: One Microsoft Way Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? City: Redmond State: WA Zip Country: United States of America Zip: 98052 []Yes [X]No 3. Nature of conveyance: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? []Yes [X]No [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other Execution Date: <u>August 28, 2019</u>, <u>August 28, 2019</u>, <u>August 28, 2019</u>, <u>August 28, 2019</u>, <u>August 28, 2019</u> 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Serial No. 17/626,629 Additional numbers attached? []Yes [X]No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ <u>0.00</u> Name: Andrew R. Peret [[Enclosed [Authorized to be charged to deposit account Address: 19-0743 Schwegman Lundberg & Woessner, P.A. P.O. Box 2938 8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any over Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402 payments to our Deposit Account No.: 19-0743 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Andrew R. Peret/Reg. No. 41.246 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet: 11 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks **Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services** P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 058672 FRAME: 0442

TELEFICATE TELEFORM AND TANKEN AND TANKED THE TANKEN THE TANKE THE	PATENT ASSIGNMENT	MS Docket No.:	407078-CN-NP
--	-------------------	----------------	--------------

I <u>Yao TIAN</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint invent of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled " <u>OPTIMIZING A KEYWORD SPOTTING SYSTEM</u> " ("APPLICATION"), which:
will be filed. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representative, Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, One Microsoft Way, Redmond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), to insert here in parentheses (filed on and given Application No by the following Office this APPLICATION's Application No., filing date, and Office, when known;
was filed on and was given Application No by the following Office "
Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, of behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications as patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in as for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")):
ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAREPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;
Application No. Filing Date Office

Page 1 of 2

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

nventor's Signature	Date
ao TIAN	田垚
rinted Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

PATENT ASSIGNMENT	MS Docket No.:	407078-CN-NF

· ·	<u>XIAO</u> ("ASSIGNOR latter ("INVENTION	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		=	
	TIMIZING A KEYWO			•	
	will be filed. ASSIGNEE'S legal i LLC, One Microsoft LEGAL REPRESENT on No. Office Application No., fil	representative, Mit Way, Redmond, V ATIVES), to inse	icrosoft Tec Washington rt here in nd give by th	chnology Li 98052 (AS parenthes en Ap ne f nis APPLIC	icensing, SIGNEE'S es (filed plication following
	was filed on No	and the second s	74	•	
Micros	oft Technology Lic	ensing, LLC, a Wa	shington lin	nited liabili	ty company, on

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")):

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Filing Date	Office	
A.J.U. LUARANA ARABANA AYAY	CORROCT OF BY TO THOSE PROTECTION OF THE PROTECT	
A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A		
	WAAVAN WAXAA W	
A ALLIA DE CALCERTA DE CONTROL DE		

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

nventor's Signature	2019.8.28. Date
Yujia XIAO	肖丽佳
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

	PATENT ASSIGNMENT	MS Docket No.:	407078-CN-NP
inventor of subject ma	("ASSIGNOR") am the originatter ("INVENTION") disclo	sed and/or claim	ied in a patent
ASSIGNEE'S LLC, One M LEGAL REP on No. Office	led. ASSIGNOR hereby legal representative, Microsoft Way, Redmond, Warkersentatives), to insert and by No., filing date, and Office	rosoft Technology ashington 98052 (A here in parentho given A the	Licensing, ASSIGNEE'S eses (filed Application following
No	n and was by the follow		
behalf of itself and its desirous of acquiring, the right of priority, in the IN patents derived therefro	logy Licensing, LLC, a Wash successors and assigns (ne entire and exclusive right IVENTION and the APPLICA m, such as continuing appl its territories, and all	"ASSIGNEE"), is en hts, title and intere TION (and all other lications, in whole	ntitled to, and is est, including the applications and or in part, in and
	eby authorizes, and isert the Application No., PPLICATION DERIVATIVES a	filing date, and	Office into the
Application No.	Filing Date	Office	
AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER			

Page 1 of 2

PATENT	T ASSIGNMENT	MS	Docket No.:	407078-CN-NP

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ah.	_ 8/28/19
Inventor's Signature	Date
Edward C LIN	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

PATENT ASSIGNMENT MS Docket No.: 407078-CN-NP

	Į	<u>Lei HE</u>	_ ("ASSIC	inor")	am	the c	original	inventor	or	an	origina	al joint	inv	entor	of
SL	ıbject	matter	("INVENT	rion")	discl	osed	and/or	claimed	'n	a p	atent a	ıpplicat	ion	entitl	ed
YY 	OPTI	MIZING	A KEYWO	ORD SP	OTT	ing s	YSTEM	_" ("APPL	ICA	\TIO	N"), w	hich:			

X	will be	filed.	ASSIGNO	R her	eby	auth	orizes	, and	req	uests,
	ASSIGNE	E'S legal	represent	ative,	Micr	osoft	Techi	nology	Lice	nsing,
	LLC, One	Microso	ft Way, Re	dmon	1, Wa	shing	ton 9	8052 (ASSIC	NEE'S
	LEGAL F	REPRESEN	TATIVES),	to in	sert	here	in p	arenth	eses	(filed
	on ,				and		given		Appli	cation
	No.				by		the		foll	owing
	Office				***********) this	APP	LICAT	TON's
	Applicati	on No., f	iling date,	and O	iffice.	whe	n knov	wn;		
	was filed	on		and	was	giver	Appl	ication		
	No		b	y the f	ollow	ing C)ffice			
	u				51	•				

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")):

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Application No.	Filing Date	Office
	proper services arrange var proper services and distribution	
	}	

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")):

Je: He Fry Ra Inventor's Signature	Date Date
Lei HE	何졻
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

PATENT ASSIGNMENT	MS Docket No.:	407078-CN-NF

I <u>Hui ZHU</u> ("ASSIGNOR") am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "<u>OPTIMIZING A KEYWORD SPOTTING SYSTEM</u>" ("APPLICATION"), which:

\boxtimes	will I	e fi	led.	ASSIGNO	OR 1	nereby	auth	orizes,	and	req	uests,
	ASSIG	NEE'S	legal	represen	itativ	e, Micr	osoft	Techn	iology	Lice	nsing,
	LLC, C	ne M	icroso	ft Way, R	edmo	ond, Wa	shing	ton 98	3052 (ASSIC	NEE'S
	LEGAL	. REP	RESEN	TATIVES)	, to	insert	here	in pa	arenth	eses	(filed
	on					and		given	i	Appli	cation
	No.					by		the		foll	owing
	Office	***************************************	~~~~~~					this	APP	LICAT	TON's
	Applic	ation	No., f	iling date	e, and	Office	, whei	n knov	/n;		
	was fi	led or	ì	***************************************	a	nd was	given	. Appli	cation		
	No	***************************************		A CERTAIN THE PROPERTY OF THE	by th	e follov	ving C	Office			
	IE			***************************************			,				

Microsoft Technology Licensing, LLC, a Washington limited liability company, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Application No., filing date, and Office into the following table for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES after they are known;

Filling Date	Office	
MANAGEMENT AND ASSESSMENT ASSESSMENT ASSESSMENT AND ASSESSMENT ASSESSMENT ASSESSMENT AND ASSESSMENT ASSESSM	ANNERS WATER AND A TO THE STATE OF THE STATE	
ONT FOR SHOTE TO THE COLOR OF T		
	Filing Date	Filling Date Office

PATENT ASSIGNMENT MS Docket No.: 407078-CN-NP

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")):

tai Zhu Jay	2019, 8.V8
nventor's Signature	Date
łui ZHU	朱辉
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)
·	